HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
3430 Courthouse Drive " Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 " 410-313-2350
Voice/Relay

Valdis Lazdins, Director FAX 410-313-3467

TECHNICAL STAFF REPORT
Planning Board Meeting of October 5, 2017

Project/Petitioner: ~ SDP-17-061 Howard County General Hospital- Psychiatric Building Addition

Planner: Eric Buschman
Division of Land Development
410-313-0729

Request: To approve a site development plan to construct a 16,184 square foot, two-story building
addition and associated site improvements, in accordance with Final Development Plan
FDP-83 and the Zoning Regulations.

Recommendation:  Approval subject to compliance with Subdivision Review Committee (SRC) comments
and any conditions imposed by the Planning Board.

Location: The Howard County General Hospital is located on the southeast corner of the Little
Patuxent Parkway and Cedar Lane intersection, in Section 8, Area 2, of the Columbia
Town Center. The 25.51-acre site is split-zoned New Town-Town Center Commercial
and Planned Office Research (POR). The hospital is accessed from Little Patuxent
Parkway, Cedar Lane, and Charter Drive. The site currently contains a hospital building,
two medical office buildings, a parking garage, and surface parking lots. The proposed
building addition is located on the northern side of the hospital building, adjacent to
Little Patuxent Parkway and will be connected to the existing Emergency Department.

Vicinity-Zoning Map: Ppr -
SDP-17-061 NORTH NOT TO SCALE

Howard County Government, Allan H. Kittleman County Executive www.howardcountymd.gov
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Vicinal Properties: The site is bounded on the west by Cedar Lane, on the north by Little Patuxent Parkway,
on the east by medical office buildings and the Howard Community College campus, and on the south by
residential townhomes, office and retail buildings.

Site History:
e 03/11/70: Final Development Plan FDP-83 recorded and established a land use map and criteria for
Columbia Town Center Section 8 Area 2.

e (04/07/70: Final plat recorded in Plat Book 18, Page 23, creating Parcel 1.

e 08/03/71: Site Development Plan SDP-71-066 approved to construct a main hospital building and associated
parking lots.

e 11/08/06: Site Development Plan SDP-00-072 approved to construct an emergency room addition.

e (04/17/07: Site Development Plan SDP-07-057 approved to construct a tower addition and 6-story parking
garage.

Site Improvements: A 16,184 square foot building addition; including associated site improvements, such as
sidewalks, stormwater management and landscaping.

Stormwater Management: Stormwater management (quantity and quality) is provided by an on-site
stormwater management pond, approved and constructed per SDP-95-114. The facility is owned and operated
by the Howard County General Hospital.

Environmental Considerations: The subject property does not contain wetlands, streams, buffers or 100-
year floodplains, nor are there adjacent cemeteries, historic structures, forest resources or scenic roads.

Landscaping: Landscaping will be provided in accordance with Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code
and the Howard County Landscape Manual.

Evaluation and Conclusions: The Site Development Plan complies with Final Development Plan FDP-83, as
follows:

e Setbacks: The proposed building addition meets a 30" setback from a public road right-of-way.

e Land Use: A hospital is among the permitted uses in commercial districts and commercial land use
zones. These include all uses in the ‘B-1", ‘B-2" and ‘SC” zoning districts, including hospitals.

¢ Building Height: No height limitation is imposed upon structures constructed within the Final
Development Plan FDP-83 phase, provided improvements are constructed in accordance with a Site
Development Plan approved by the Howard County Planning Board.

e Parking: Per FDP-83, hospital parking is based on one space for each two beds. Section 133.0.D.7 of
the Zoning Regulations requires one space for each seven beds. The existing hospital and accessory
medical buildings on campus provide 1,681 parking spaces, which fulfills the parking requirements
for the proposed building addition.
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SRC Action: The SRC notified the petitioner on August 23, 2017, that the plan may be approved, subject to
Planning Board approval.

Recommendation: = The Department of Planning and Zoning recommends approval of Site Development
Plan SDP-17-061, subject to compliance with SRC comments and any conditions by the Planning Board.

mﬂﬁ% 9/18/17
Valdis La@jns{ @[ector Date

Department of Planning & Zoning

VL:eb

Please note that this file is available for public review by appointment at the Department of Planning and
Zoning's public service counter, Monday through Thursday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and Friday, 8:00 a.m. to
3:00 p.m.
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Benchmark Information:

ELEVATIONS HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE GRID MERIDIAN OF THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AND
DERIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL SYSTEM: #2639003 3/4" IRON BAR ELEVATION = 479.559
LOCATED SOUTH OF LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY 12.1 FEET FROM THE FACE OF CONCRETE CURB, 0.16 MILES EAST
OF CEDAR LANE.

BM#1: GRID POINT NUMBER B-3; A PK NAIL IN THE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVED DRIVEWAY
ENTRANCE, ELEVATION = 474.73, 1929 U.S.C.G.S. GENERAL DATUM.

BM#2: GRID POINT NUMBER F-3; A PK NAIL IN THE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVED DOCTOR'S PARKING LOT,
WEST OF THE MAIN BUILDING ELEVATION = 470.44, 1929 U.S.C.G.S. GENERAL DATUM.

BM#3: SQUARE CUT IN TOP OF SOUTHEAST CORNER OF CONCRETE PEDESTAL LIGHT BASE IN THE MAIN

PARKING LOT, SOUTHEAST SECTION, ELEVATION = 463.79, 1929 U.S.C.G.S. GENERAL DATUM.

1.

General Site Data:

GENERAL SITE DATA:

A. HOWARD COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL
5755 CEDAR LANE
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044

B. EXISTING ZONING: NT /POR

C. PLAT REFERENCE: HOWARD COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL

TOWN CENTER ~ SECTION 8, AREA 2, LOT 5

PLAT NUMBER: 24098 (RECORDED: FEBRUARY 24, 2017)

D. APPLICABLE CAMPUS DPZ FILE REFERENCES:

SDP-86-207, FDP-83, SDP-85-17, F-76-101, SDP-86-296, F-91-65, S-90-32, PB 266, SDP-94-04, AA-90-09, AA-95-23, WP-90-106, BA-9036, SDP-90-190, SDP-95-114,
WP-05-99, F-07-56, and SDP-00-072, WP 97-72, WP 98-33, WP 98-35, F 70-52, SDP 83-17, SDP 86-209, P-76-08, F-07-155, SDP 86-247, and SDP-77-45

E. PROPOSED USE OF SITE OR STRUCTURE(S):
F. PROPOSED WATER SYSTEMS: PUBLIC

2. AREA TABULATION:

A. TOTAL GROSS/NET HOSPITAL CAMPUS AREA:
B. LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE UNDER THIS APPROVAL:

C. BUILDING COVERAGE OF SITE:
LOT AREA=
EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE:
EXISTING HOSPITAL
EXISTING MEDICAL OFFICE BUILIDNG (ARTS)
EXISTING MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING (ONCOLOGY)
EXISTING CANOPY=
EXISTING PARKING GARAGE=
PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION=
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE=

3. PARKING SPACE DATA:

4.

REQUIRED PARKING SPACES;

HOSPITAL, MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDINGS & PRIVATE PARKING GARAGE

1,111,105 SQUARE FEET OR 25.51 ACRES
22,755 SQUARE FEET OR 0.52 ACERS.

1,111,105 SQUARE FEET OR 25.51 ACRES

134,373 SQUARE FEET OR 3.08 ACRES
17,660 SQUARE FEET OR 0.41 ACRES
8,776 SQUARE FEET OR 0.20 ACRES
3,350 SQUARE FEET OR 0.07 ACRES
34,282 SQUARE FEET OR 0.79 ACRES
16,184 SQUARE FEET OR 0.37 ACRES
214,565 SQUARE FEET OR 4.93 ACRES =19.31 %

NOTE: PARKING CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON SECTION 133 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS

EXISTING HOSPITAL (BZA)
(UP-DATED UNDER SDP 95-114)

1. PATIENT BEDS: 223 (1 SPACE/2 BEDS) 112 SPACES
2. EMPLOYEES PER MAJOR SHIFT: 300 (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) 300 SPACES
3. DR.'S TREATING OUTPATIENTS ON MAJOR SHIFT: 4 (4 SPACES/DOCTOR) 16 SPACES
EXISTING AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER (SDP 83-017)
(UP-DATED UNDER SDP 95-114)
1. EMPLOYEES PER MAJOR SHIFT: 80 (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) 80 SPACES
2. DR.'S TREATING OUTPATIENTS: 13 (4 SPACES/DOCTOR) 52 SPACES
EXISTING EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT ADDITION (SDP 00-072):
1. EMPLOYEES PER MAJOR SHIFT: 40 (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) 40 SPACES
2. DR.'S TREATING OUTPATIENTS: 20 (4 SPACES/DOCTOR) 80 SPACES
EXISTING VERTICAL EXPANSION (SDP 95-114)
1. EMPLOYEES PER MAJOR SHIFT: 50 (1 SPACES/EMPLOYEE) 50 SPACES
2. DR.'S TREATING OUTPATIENTS: 8 (4 SPACES/DOCTOR) 32 SPACES
EXISTING DOCTORS OFFICES (MEDICAL ARTS, SDP 95-114)
(UP-DATED UNDER SDP 95-114)
1. EMPLOYEES PER MAJOR SHIFT: 50 (1 SPACES/EMPLOYEE) 50 SPACES
2. DR.'S TREATING OUTPATIENTS: 24 (4 SPACES/DOCTOR) 96 SPACES
EXISTING HOSPITAL "'TOWER' ADDITION (SDP 07-057):
1. PATIENT BEDS: 40 (1 SPACE/2 BEDS) 20 SPACES
2. EMPLOYEES PER MAJOR SHIFT: 100 (1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE) 100 SPACES
3. DR.'S TREATING OUTPATIENTS ON MAJOR SHIFT: 8 (4 SPACES/DOCTOR) 32 SPACES
EXISTING MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING (ONCOLOGY)(SDP 74-108): 40 ( 1SPACE/2 PERSONS) 20 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING (PREVIOUSLY APPROVED SDP PRIOR TO APRIL 6, 2010): 1080 SPACES
PROPOSED 2 STORY HOSPITAL ADDITION WITH BASEMENT ~ 47,952 GFA (SDP 17-061)
PATIENT BEDS: 28 (7 SPACES/BED) 196 SPACES

GRAND TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING:
PROVIDED PARKING SPACES;

1,276 SPACES

A. NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY ZONING REGULATIONS AND/OR FDP CRITERIA: 1,276 SPACES

B. NUMBER OF REGULAR PARKING SPACES PROVIDED ON-SITE: 962 SPACES

C. NUMBER OF HANDICAP PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 61 SPACES

D. NUMBER OF HANDICAP VAN PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 20 SPACES

E. NUMBER OF REGULAR SPACES WITH 6 STORY GARAGE: 620 SPACES

F. NUMBER OF HANDICAP SPACES WITH 6 STORY GARAGE: 18 SPACES
NUMBER OF TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED ON SITE= 1,681 SPACES

NOTE: NUMBER OF AMBULANCE & POLICE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: (NOT INCLUDE IN TOTAL) 9 SPACES

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

General Site Notes:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY AND M.S.H.A.STANDARDS AND

SPECIFICATIONS AS APPLICABLE.

APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FROM AVAILABLE UTILITY RECORDS AND INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL
NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED TO PROTECT ANY EXISTING UTILITIES AND MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO THE
CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE EXPENSE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST PIT, BY HAND, ALL EXISTING UTILITY CROSSINGS AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS, TO VERIFY THEIR LOCATION AND ELEVATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF LOCATIONS AND/OR ELEVATIONS

ARE OTHER THAN SHOWN.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITY COMPANIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION FOR

ANY WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS:

AT&T

BGE (CONTRACTOR SERVICES)

BGE (UNDER GROUND DAMAGE CONTROL)

BUREAU OF UTILITIES

COLONIAL PIPELINE CO.

MISS UTILITY

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

VERIZON

HOWARD COUNTY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SURVEY DIVISION:

1-800-252-1133

1-410-850-4620

1-410-685-1400

1-410-313-4900

1-410-795-1390

1-800-257-7777

1- 410-531-5533

1-800-743-0033 / 410-224-9210

1-410-313-1880 (24 HOURS NOTICE PRIOR TO START OF WORK)

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM FIELD RUN SURVEY WITH TWO FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS PREPARED BY DAFT MCCUNE
WALKER, DATED FEBRUARY 22, 1995, AND SUPPLEMENTED BY JOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION DATED OCTOBER 10, 1999.

ALL INLET STRUCTURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS OR MSHA STANDARDS AS SPECIFIED ON THE STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE.

OPERATING EXISTING VALVES, SWITCHES, SERVICES OR START UP OF NEW SERVICES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

REQUIRED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED, INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REMOVE FROM THE AREA TO BE DISTURBED ALL TREES, SHRUBS AND PLANT MATERIALS USING PROCEDURES RECOMMENDED
BY THE AMERICAN NURSERYMAN'S ASSOCIATION SO AS TO MAXIMIZE THE CONTINUAL SURVIVAL AND HEALTH OF THE MATERIALS. THESE TREES, SHRUBS AND
PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE TRANSPORTED TO A DESIGNATED LOCATION ON THE OWNER'S PROPERTY AND HEELED INTO A MULCH HOLDING BED FOR FUTURE USE
BY THE OWNER IN LOCATIONS OTHER THAN THOSE INVOLVED IN THE CONTRACT WORK, OR PERMANENTLY PLANTED IMMEDIATELY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE

LANDSCAPER ARCHITECT OR OWNER.

WHERE DEMOLITION IS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, IT SHALL MEAN TO COMPLETELY DEMOLISH THE FEATURE, CLEAR THE AREAS OF ALL DEBRIS AND DISPOSE OF
THE MATERIAL OFF-SITE AT A LEGAL DUMP-SITE. ABANDON MEANS TO LEAVE THE FEATURE IN PLACE AND CUT WHERE REQUIRED, AND BULKHEAD ALL CUT ENDS
WITH A PLUG OR CAP OR CONSTRUCT A MINIMUM 9" THICK BRICK AND MORTAR BULKHEAD CONFORMING TO THE EXISTING UTILITY MATERIALS.

THE NEW TOWN ZONED PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY IS EXEMPT FROM THE FOREST CONSERVATION (FC) ORDINANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1202 [B] [I] [IV]

OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

THE POR ZONED PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY IS EXEMPT FROM THE FOREST CONSERVATION (FC) ORDINANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1202 [B] [I] [Ill]] OF

THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN CEMETERIES OR BURIAL GROUNDS ON THIS SITE.

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 134 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.
ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL CURB RADII ARE 5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN ON-SITE.
THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON THIS SITE.

THE TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED JUNE 28, 2004.

THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODEDIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NUMBERS 35C2 AND 35C5 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

THIS SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER & SEWER SYSTEM

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (QUANTITY & QUALITY) IS PROVIDED BY AN ON-SITE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT POND DESIGN, APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED PER
SDP-95-114. THE FACILITY IS OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL. THE ORIGINAL APPROVED FACILITY WAS DESIGNED FOR A TOTAL
IMPERVIOUS AREA OF 611,029 SQUARE FEET. THE CURRENT PLAN REFLECTS A TOTAL NET DECREASE OF IMPERVIOUS AREA OF 42,806 SQUARE FEET OR 0.98 ACRES.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED POR AND NT PER THE 2/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE COMP LITE ZONING REGULATION

AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE 7/28/06.

FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,800.00 FOR 11

SHADE TREES, 4 EVERGREEN TREES, AND 30 SHRUBS.

THIS SDP IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL NO. 45-2003 AND THE
ZONING REGULATIONS AS AMENDED BY CB-75-2003 AND THE COMPLETE ZONING REGULATION AMENDMENTS. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PROPERTY
MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACKS AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION

APPLICATION OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION.
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PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

DATE:

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER & PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS.
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER DATE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE
DIRECTOR DATE
DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION
PROJECT

Howard County General Hospital
Psychiatric Addition

Columbia Town Center
Section 8 -Area 2 - Lot 5

Owner/Developer:

Howard County General Hospital, Inc.

5755 Cedar Lane

Columbia, Maryland 21044

Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations
Phone: 410-740-7720

@HJOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

CIVIL ENGINEERING LAND SURVEYING LAND PLANNING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
H TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com

Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-1 [Cover Sheet].dwg
Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 11:44am

ADDRESS CHART
LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
S 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]
11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]
| hereby certify that these documents were PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
prepared or approved by me. and that | am | SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #
dulv i d orofessional T HCGH TOWN CENTER 812 Lot5
a duly licensed prolessional engineer PLAT#OR L/F | BLOCK | ZONE | TAX/ZONE MAP |ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
under the laws of the State of Maryland. 24098 PORINT| 35 5TH 6053.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
106 5522500
TITLE

Signature
11243 12/17/18
License No: Exp Date
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DESBY WAJ SCALE 1" =100' PROJ. NO. 016052
DRN BY HAL DATE May 2017 1 OF 1 2
CHKBY JEC APPROVED WAJ

SDP £17-061



F

(

i ( ’ \
v \
// / \\ \\
/ Little Patuxent Parkway VA
: FoA (120' R/W) | \
Y |\ PUBLIC ROAD ~ MINOR ARTERIAL ~,
- \ S (WIDTH VARIES) J
—_— O 4
I \\_\ - \//\\,/’h - N —_——
= ~ — N I il e 7 - -
\
/
- ) ) )
Y
( Y \
\’ Y N, N\ ~
EX PUBLIC WATER AND UTILITY EASEMENT EX PUBLIC WATER AN[i UTILITY EASEMENT \ \ \ \
ESTABLISRED BY PLAT NO. 19000 ESTABUS@}{ PLAT 24098 —— ) \
/ gl P o3 . o L

/ /

SEE SHEET 3 OF 12

| N/F

COMMUNITY COLYEGE
\ LBER 16 @ FoUQ 14

\ SECT. 8 ~ AREA 1

EX. 30
ACCESS_EASEMENT
&AT BOOK: 27 PLAT: 49

—

\ HOWARD COUNTY. -~ — ™~

\
/

\\COLUMBIA TOWN CENFER——

—

—

N

North

Plan Scale: 1"=50'

50

Graphic Scale

150

PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

APPROVED

DATE:

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER & PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS.

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

DATE

—— s
= = — - "4\
“ ‘igjﬁ;j — BX, 10 X 20° UTILTY ESMT. w
& e \ IBER: 3397 AT FO ’ =
REELEECEREEERE S S ritd < ~= N /\ | By —— ) N
> : — — — — =
| 3 : ; ) .
S AP G CREER 0 SIS B
\ ) ] — — . ~
\%EXISIING LML PAMENT \ \\’ Parking ~ “\_ L [~ ),r ) /4 i *\L VV‘ % —{3 St ey —— @ - 50%%’__// ~
- D el X X PorSDP-O0-072 X D mMosmean N ) l ; a hH |; @ I * — =
& / o 28— 1l %, \ \ Grading Permit #G17000150 l j P = R { ——
y/’ 7 - —L: S g > \ 7 7 T s [ B, PUBLIC WATER & UTLIY EASENENT / g
® ‘t} “N (2 S - EC20' WIDE WATER E LBER: 1155 A1 FOLD: 105 W ﬁg
N AN ! /4~
/ ) § &% \ Bk Lt e s
7 N / |
e ) ¢ 2+ . | / ‘\3________,) / % Ex 2 Story Concrete
N Lt 7N , ‘ \% Central MD Oncloogy Center 5
AN b — XX B 7 ) FF. =47746 N
* = % - | % o
S, e Eﬁ 2 S B e S
\/ %f‘ b E — mg : ?(m E
7 Q&/@é‘ = //,-——”"-zé_“_—_—_—;\“ J— /ﬂ? . ~g
/ | ] - EXSTING CONCRETE WAKK \_| \\/3&»
é‘& g e N 4 .- = N\
\ , e T EXSTING LOADING/DROP~OFF — 7
¢ @5\ Parking (ol | ; ~_
Per SDP-74-108 BISTNG BTMNOLS PAVVENT N
Grading Permit #G 17000149 l
Y ! - NN \ \
_ 0 2%.
A | el Treseees | || @]
ZONE: NEW TOWN DISTRICT SECTION 8, AREA 2 4 ONE: NEW TOWN DISTRICT SECTION 8, AREA 2 = : - S yf 225 66°09'14" W ~ 389.24'
QDPE ZONE: POR s ,@0, o?: ZONE: POR \\\x } ) /\475 ~ fj@~,«@\!‘~ ) () / ) RS
-0 SN |
A _ ))
,\'\
SDP-00-072 : — \
Existing Emergency Department \ N -
FF.=471.11 Y 3 - N
SDP-77-045 A= \
Existing North Building N\ N ?‘
FF.=471.14+ 4
~ \ \I
[ — /
| B5¥30" CONTANER = \\l - \
E{:} \/
i ( \/ \\ |\ A W\ r
s;; \ e (] oo o =\, y Legend
» o L -z
N -7 '/ / ~ ~ 722 Existing 2' Contour
R % gg}g%;ﬁ ' \\ ~ L1 ~ Existing 10' Contour
-0/ — \ ZZ) Existing Buildin
\ #11085 Litle Patuxent Phuy % % ~ 1%, — o | | _// N g Existing Park
% \ Existing Howard County ZR S & e iaw =g = /| | Existing Light Poles
\ %S G%?ﬁ/ﬁ_/%;/;/;‘a/ L. 1t AT FOLG: 105 | X COMREE R \ S ' | |/ ~"  Existing Curb & Gutter
N £o=471 | ‘ Existing Storm Drain
ANS %2 \ Existing Water Line
| " SDP 85171 st i
| ‘)\i -00- ‘ Ex!st!ng Sewer Llne. _
| S~ — 3 \ E#X‘I;%ﬁ"c “‘”"{ Existing Fence (Chain Link)
. TS B OOMREE | SN \ 9 STORY MATERIAL Proposed 2' Contour
B —-- =TT MEDICAL OFFICE BULDING B Proposed 10" Contour
o\ or [\ I \ FR=HE —— —  Proposed Spot Elevation
SOPO057 w‘:" § I | = Proposed Building
et i A Proposed Canopy
s |&
EX’”’}? /__70111/5%4(77’:1/1‘/0/7 \ § Proposed Concrete Pavement
STk SDP-77-032 § | Proposed ADA Access Route
— #11085 Limit of Grading & Disturbance
= v Existing :
|| R 3 Story Stucco | Y N
B Medical Arts Building RN
|| gl F.F.=464.00 N
(L S V- WD LT EGENENT ——
SDP-83-017 | Wi T0LOT 2 (PLAT 3648) 1 T
#11085 /| B N —
Existing I ! !
2 Story Concrete S | |
Ambulatory Surgical Center | \ | 1),
FF.=47101 | =
( LNy
| L
EX. PUBLIC WATER. AND UTLITY EASEMENT / \ | 1~
ESTABLISHED BY_PLAT NO. 19000 \ '
LIBER; 10695 AT FOLIO:- 436 s I \ !
B fir |
5 7)) PANTED {
7 EX BTUMNOUS PAVENENT é " ¢ !
. | \
a |
[ I | ~
I | ~
== LT
SPEED |
" N [ |
N\ | :
7 ) st s l | ,
EX/D‘ S | g @L - T~ 4 v Che pspUET
E pas 9 | S5 £ | 7T ~ _UBER: 0697 AT FOLI: 557
v v/ g Ta I | =~
: | : ) | —-
i ‘_\?\ = / \ > I
—\ § ! \ SN
1\ g [ \ — | e | =
_ R -— ‘ N/F
/ L Y i I T e T
—— 1,111,105 Square Feet | = s\ [ | |} 60 R/W FOR INGRESS/EGRESS
al R £ SECTION 8, AREA 4
— Or \\ / \ g = PLT 6074
Ay -
/@ 25.51 Acres \ __[} / & J 18 )
— EE R \ ® \
—_ / \ / — N =
‘ j s oy [ — \ P 1
=/ —— \am = -
// N % IR ] R T
— — \ g ~ | | \\\
\ W BX 8 X , T
/ \ —+ \ i H—130' | wind PUBLIC RiGHF OF| waY] FOR ~+ -
[ § (11— \ E L X i ( : ' A WATER A, SEVER MA* & TILITES —~~L
\f& L g i ‘, ts - F A | IO te
— 2 )’ g — V/ 4 \ I | ' |
ST i S s ] v \ 1N
8 i B L n/ || H [

©

©

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE
DIRECTOR DATE
DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION
PROJECT

Howard County General Hospital
Psychiatric Addition

Columbia Town Center
Section 8 - Area 2 - Lot 5

Owner/Developer:
Howard County General Hospital, Inc.
5755 Cedar Lane

Columbia, Maryland 21044

Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations

Phone: 410-740-7720

H

CIVIL ENGINEERING

@JOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

H

Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 11:10am

LAND SURVEYING
10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com

Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-2 [Site Plan-1].dwg

LAND PLANNING

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

ADDRESS CHART
LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
5 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]
11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]
| hereby certify that these documents were PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
prepared or approved by me, and that | am | SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #
dulv | 4 orofessional enai HCGH TOWN CENTER 8/2 Lot 5
a Quly licensea professional engineer PLAT#OR LIF | BLOCK | ZONE | TAXZONE MAP |ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
under the laws of the State of Maryland. 24098 PORINT| 35 5TH 6053.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
106 5522500
TITLE
Site Campus Plan North
Signature DESBY WAJ SCALE 1" = 50' PROJ. NO. 016052
11243 12/17/18 DRNBY HAL DATE May 2017 2 OF 1 2
License Not Exp Date CHKBY JEC APPROVED WAJ

SDP #17-061



J I HTASLL T Legend

- Existing 2' Contour = ————— w——————-——-—
T Existing 10" Contour 460
~— Existing Building [ |

~ Existing Park @
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ’\ Existing Light Poles @eC or
] Existing Curb & Gutter
Existing Storm Drain 0
Existing Water Line - -
30° WIDE
SEWER LINE EASEMENT

Existing Sewer Line S
~ LIBER: 0697 AT FOLIO: 557 EXIStmg Fence (Chaln Lmk)
~

| Proposed 2' Contour
. [[ |

| rJ

|

g ¢
;..
e —

(LU ok L
i

Nog

A

BITUMINOUS PAVENENT

Proposed 10" Contour
Proposed Spot Elevation
Proposed Building

Proposed Canopy

Proposed Concrete Pavement
Proposed ADA Access Route

j—

'46" 37.79°
/
B

—

-

TR L TUTT
(S T | | e
HH

-

1’1/1 1,105 Square \Fee: /{9 // | Limit of Grading & Disturbance =~ =——=————=———=—=———=——~
Or /

< | | L
? 25.51 Acres \ o // ‘

-

-

2~

—

gsean

30'|WiDd PUBLIC RIGHT OF| waY! FoR
A WATER MAIN, SEWER[ MAIN & UTILI
PLAT 6074

|
i
| =-o-0
|
|
|

North

—

Plan Scale: 1"=50'

g
L ' NS\ %
SN T L
QE\ ] : 7 ‘ \ !
S 23°50'46" E ~ 11
/
el tlpiuie~ i S
/4 B8
—,;./bv
/
/
J—

Graphic Scale
AND UTILITY EASEME £ 20 PUBKE SEWER Y\ !
T0 LOT 3 (PLAT 3648) o &Mﬁ(pﬁﬂ% C Y
APPROVED
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

DATE:

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER & PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS.
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

EX. 20" WIDE_PUBLIC WAm, SEWER, DRAINAGE,

AND ULITY EASEMERT PARK.Z
BER; 55¢ AT FOLIO; 36
ND B{AT 6074 \
\
\ \

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER DATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE

DIRECTOR DATE

DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION

PROJECT

Howard County General Hospital
Psychiatric Addition

Columbia Town Center
Section 8 - Area 2 - Lot 5

Owner/Developer:

Howard County General Hospital, Inc.

5755 Cedar Lane

Columbia, Maryland 21044

Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations
Phone: 410-740-7720

QHDJOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

CIVIL ENGINEERING LAND SURVEYING LAND PLANNING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
H TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com

Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-3 [Site Plan-2].dwg
Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 11:58am

ADDRESS CHART
LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
5 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]

11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]

| hereby certify that these documents were PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
prepared or approved by me. and that | am | SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #
duly icensed orofessional - HCGH TOWN CENTER 8/2 Lot 5
a duly licensed protessional engineer PLAT#OR L/F | BLOCK | ZONE | TAX/ZONE MAP [ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
under the laws of the State of Maryland. 24098 PORINT| 35 5TH 6053.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
106 5522500
TITLE

Site Campus Plan South

Signature DESBY WAJ SCALE 1" = 50' PROJ. NO. 016052
11243 12/17/18 DRNBY HAL DATE May 2017 3 OF 12
License No: Exp Date CHKBY JEC APPROVED WAJ

SDP £17-061



J

/

APPROVED
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

DATE:

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER & PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS.
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

_\ \ \\ _— _— — \\ >~ // \ // . Yy,
_ — \ e —— SN
L 4 ! \ . ~_  —— N _— \
~ - \ / —~ \ —_—
X I —
. — T ~ ) < T T —
7 \ | s . I
/ / | Little Patuxent Parkway \ ,
/ e = (120 RIW) —— o \ |
T 3% ~
E— N N PUBLIC ROAD ~ MINORARTERIAL S / —_— .
\ \ ~ A (WIDTH VARIES) @ / - =
\ NOTE: ) & \
AN Grading as Shown / Required along Canopy Drive Aisle e) — {
N and Handicap Parking Spaces Supersedes Grading Elevations / 4 - \
\ Reflected on SDP 00-072, Red-line Revision # 7. k =/ T = A
. / Grading Elevations Previously Provided under SDP 00-072 H\m\/_\
\ Revision were to Accommodate Pedestrian Traffic under \ \ T _
Existing Conditions to the Emergency Room Entrance while the \ \ -
EX PUBLIC WATER AND UTILITY EASEMENT EX PUBLIC WATER AN[b UTILITY EASEMENT Parking Lot Infrastructure was being Relocated / Constructed. \ \ \ o
ESTABLISNED BY PLAT NO. 19000 ESTABLISHED 2 PLAT 24098 \ _—
— / . = \| “ o, /
— — = 4
/ _—— —— #5777\ N66°09'14" E 7 654.64' / h ~ ~
e ——— S ! L S [ e — — — R=2051.63 \
—— — = / N ST == ' / — ﬁ T = —
— Install Proposed Bollards as Shown: e , See Sheet SDP-5. for — —— EX. 10" X 20° UTILITY ESMIT. . = >
T — . e Concrete S)oints and Scouring, Refer to Architectural Drawings. % 4B I ﬁ(%mm LIBER: 3397 AT FOLIO: 325 X I\
‘ }\ ‘ @ M ‘ \li l \‘ ‘ ‘7 l »[\\{ l \‘ ‘ ‘7 T l Hl\ \X T/ —~71 KW/\‘” w o —"‘——/////)
\ \ \\t*:—:—:— ' 1 MWATER — _— ~
\& EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \ Pa//(/hg N = : // Fr=_==_==_é_—_=_=-_—T—L=ji—ﬁﬂ;J . sy —— #: . 5 Q - — -~
X __BX 36'%22"_ACCMPA "??\ Par SOP-00-072 ’%\ EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \\—" IH N \T ~ H' HI P IH / T i _
\ Grzding Permit #617008150 iy ] s N N
i B 7| EX PUBLIC WATER & UTLIY EXSEMENT /o =
L = : =
IIF T WO Wk Gl = LBER: 2156 AT FOLIO: 105 e =
I}I’—‘UBER; 0699 AT FOLIO: 393 . e Q%/ HEN_= |l SDP-74-108
j! = = S \?} v 7 |I 5 ][ Chvopy #11065
\ 7 e Ex 2 Story Concrete
| / IE N B Central MD Oncloogy Center
G PLANTERS
———‘#Hﬁ () F.F. =477.46
EX
@ ! 5 B CON
& (2 = CANOPY / PLAMERS
£ @4 l—=
W, Ja <
Y ﬁll BLOCK .
Y e RET-WALL -
\(\ //1}/ | ‘\\‘\ EXISTING CONCRETE WALK
7 \\\*f—:»/f;—:—'/"ff/ g \S\%%== L l I J/ EXISTING LOADING/DROP—OFF X
arning N,
\NEX, GAS. METER ‘ I er SD’D, -/4-108 EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
GAS LINES. (A6) 1 Grading Permit #G 17000749
4711_(E)XHA|6N LINK — | | —— - - -
+] FENCE —/ ! . % ARANARERNAA TSNS
ZONE:NEW TOWN DISTRICT SECTION 8, AREA 2 = =S S T T secouiaw-3
ZONE: POR < T T /
, : 7 :
C )‘,(i,'j? e /
/
[ g\\(Q/ )
SDP-00-072 —— \
Existing Emergency Depariment -
FF=471.11 > =
SDP-77-045 ~ M
Existing North Building I\
F.F.=477 14+ I \\ North
I Plan Scale: 1"=50"'
) . § 50 0 50 100 150
Note: For Detail Grading of this Area = - ===
See Sheet 5 of 12 \ Graphic Scale
PROJECT .
1 Howard County General Hospital
Psychiatric Addition
( EXISTING CONCRETE WALK __ Columbia Town Center
Section 8 - Area 2 - Lot 5
~ Swneréngelopeé: H Ll
—— oward County General Hospital, Inc.
SDP-95-114 ™ 5755 Cedar Lane
SDP-07-057 Columbia, Maryland 21044 _
#11085 | itte PanXé’/?f/D/(Wj/ \ Attn: R_yan I:%row_n, Vice Principal of Operations
Existing Howard County . P & U e
; PLAT NO, 9300 H
General Hospital SN i s o T 105 ® JOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION
E/E' - 477' 77 _— CIVIL ENGINEERING LAND SURVEYING LAND PLANNING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
— 10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER DATE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

Legend

Existing 2' Contour

Existing 10' Contour
Existing Building
Existing Park
Existing Light Poles

Existing Curb & Gutter
Existing Storm Drain
Existing Water Line

Existing Sewer Line
Existing Fence (Chain Link)

Proposed 2' Contour
Proposed 10' Contour

Proposed Spot Elevation
Proposed Building

Proposed Canopy
Proposed Concrete Pavement

Proposed ADA Access Route
Limit of Grading & Disturbance

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE
DIRECTOR DATE

DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION

_————— — — — — —
460
| |
oo Or X @
)
S
‘472
— 170k
7
471 + i

7

m
>

= \ R
g_:\— Eﬂ; L7 - : Z‘i 3 R‘E%‘%¥ _ // _
XOW 47 e 7 “* ::?Q\@ EX CONGRETE
— R e | ‘ AN 7 e hER
& i \ o [ \=))
EX GUITER s |
WooD \ - -
RETAINING ] & / =]
ALL & In] e
LANDING , %]
20R 3 I
SDP-77-032 I = T —
#11085
SDP-83-017 y Existing T~
#11065 | 2 3 Story Stucco ~|
Existing | FX Mediical Arts Building 2 s
2 Story Concrete ) | o E:E%JETSYTAL F.F.=464.00 &
Ambilatory Surgcal Conter N T S e s o
F.F.=471.07 M| ( @\\ WALL T0 LOT 2 (PLAT 3646) | ! \ N o B

H

Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-4 [Site Plan 30ft].dwg
Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 12:05pm

TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com

ADDRESS CHART
LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
5 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]
11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]
| hereby certify that these documents were PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
prepared or approved by me. and that | am | SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #
dulv i d orofessional T HCGH TOWN CENTER 812 Lot5
a duly ficensed professional engineer PLAT#OR L/F | BLOCK | ZONE | TAX/ZONE MAP |ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
under the laws of the State of Maryland. 24098 PORINT| 35 5TH 6053.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
106 5522500
TITLE
Site Grading Plan
Signature DESBY WAJ SCALE 1" =30' PROJ. NO. 016052
11243 12/17/18 DRNBY HAL DATE May 2017 4 OF 12
License No: Exp Date CHKBY JEC APPROVED WAJ

SDP #17-061



"
< e
T 3/4 " PER FT. L N
REVERSE SLOPE . «
_ —— L =1 SEE SITE GRADING PLAN FOR
a4 | LOCATION OF REVERSE
. CUMK2 Conode <4 — | SLOPE CONC. CURB & GUTTER
oo : LY {
yy é

Section-Reverse Curb

NOT TO SCALE

3/4 " PR
FT. SLOPE

e}—f 11"

73/16

4
MIX 2 Concrete <
.4

A4

-31/2"

7/16-% ’.7 _.”_71 Ve

99"

Seétion-Standard Curb

NOTE:

CONC. WALK

CONTROL AND EXPANSION
JOINTS, SEE SITE PLAN FOR
SCORING LOCATIONS.

Handicapped Ramp Type A

C
PANT (TYP)

Handicapped Parking Space o Handicapped Van Parking Space

HANDICAPPED SIGN IN FRONT HANDICAPPED SIGN IN FRONT
HANDICAPPED SIGN (i (E / OF SINGLE SPACE (P_ OF SINGLE SPACE
IN_FRONT OF 2 \
SPACES N b | A
———l - — T 1", TP,
i | T ——HEAWY BROOM FINISH, i
g 400 . \ f = ..°',I§ LI (NOT TO SCALE)
w. EDGE OF SIDEWALK (NOT TO SCALE) 7 ) RE l : : : : \
=——| f«——FULL HEIGHT OF CURB =
o ———— 7 364 > HT. CONC. % N N
[~ 2" SMOOTH CURS, TYP. P
o TRONELED | DPANSON JONT LOGATED
= EDGE, TP, | AT POINT OF TRANSTTION
o g R - o——POINT OF TRANSITION d———— YELOW ] P %%w
322 = TRANSTTION T0 el mﬁTﬂC(TYP) ¥l |
7|8 B FULL HT. OF CURB, TYP. () ()
5| EE o Sl
» CONTROL JOINT
1 ,
TP, SEE LANDSCAPE o = - ﬂ L NP
= |~ DETECTABLE WARNNG SURFACE \(—12" 0s.
. % ON RAMP IN ACCORDANCE W/ , P
g g e ADA 4.29.2 (SHADED AREA) 15 R PN 15 R
SEEDED LAWN, . .
Y 7R 7R
FULL HT. OF CURB A EXPANSION JOINT 5 |l % |
= =_— - ©
OF ISLAND aF il e L oy e
HC RAMPS SHALL CONFORM DEPRESSED CURB, i |
T0 CURRENT ADA CRITERIA 7 NO LIP \
TRANSITION T0 N N
SEE LAYOUT PLAN FOR o " e
LENGTH, WIDTH AND RADI -0 5g" g0 g0
130" g

ANSI A117.1-1980

NOT TO SCALE

SAWCUT EDGE AS DIRECTED BY

ENGINEER IN THE FIELD

I

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE

S'LEXISTING PAVING | X " 12
- () o SIGN-R7—-8, MANUAL. ON UNIFORM A & /_EXP' g
MINIMUM 2° BIT CONC. SURFACE . . TRAFFIC. CONTROL DEVICES AT .
OVERLAY o 5 (LATEST" EDITION) s 1h I % CONCRETE RAVP
SCARIFY_EXISTING : N INCREASE STEEL TUBE LENGTH 8" N| N] Tt
BROPOSED PAVING SURFACE % Lo ) . WHEN VAN SIGN 1S ATTACHED T o SEEDED LAWN
< Y i A SN TRANSTION (//7 DEPRESSED CURB (N0 LIP
L T T T T D LTI, {88 roe) 2 (808 Pae )< $98 FINE SIGN >{8od ire) (g ) % " \ / (No L)
s
EXISTG, BAVEMENT P \/ e 1-1/2" SQ. STEEL TUBNG, 16 GAGE - [ il |
o ALL WELDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS N FACE OF CURB
PANT WITH ONE COAT $769 by
e P ks 5 e o o
=TT compacTED sub-grde Ry " BLACK ENAVEL. ALL PANT =2 3
" s w = SHALL BE RUST-O—LEUM OR . = PLAN
- . [ oo R[= _—
Transition Paving = 22| AV APPROVED EQUAL & == _ SEPA
NOT TO SCALE 3= Je i ™ 2 gt‘éggg DEPRESSED CURB ‘
(= =5 SLOPED SEEDED LAWN
E 5 :. = SLOPE CONCRETE MY , LA / / , \| SWOPEOFWAK
—— 2" MINIMUM BITUMINOUS ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE (SF) i ~E D S , — vmas’ — | 1
— i wg’g‘ Aﬂg‘é’gm‘é%gg”(%;;o“mm BASE (8) /_ \ £ N, MAX. RAVP SLOPE 12:1
S iR ELEVATION SECTION A-A
MNMUM 2 BIT CONC. SURFACE % ] p e 127 Se CoKe. Foomks %
OVERLAY ~ NN A e ™~ .
CONNECT TO EXISITNG SCARIFY EXISTING 5 bl U _—@c
PAVING IN LINE & GRADE \ SURFACE { _Les A Handlcapped Ramp Type B
SMESMle—— COMPACTED SUBGRADE EE
R O O P ] (= i 1=T] NOT TO SCALE
| S, Handicapp Signs 7-0
: g NOT TO SCALE e
L_T_r'_IT‘Iu_umu_u_u_u_u_L ig"wgtrmﬁ BORDER — GREEN 6" X 6” CONCRETE
TSI cowpacted sus-grade W B SB0S O L B0 WHEEL STOP \
Light Duty Pavement *  sHow Tus: | R R PRENNE
NOTES R T H\
NOT TO SCALE 1. DISTANCE FRO GROUND TO BOTIOM OF SIGN SHALL BE 7 — : — —
W 4
2. SEE HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACE DETALTHIS SHEET FOR
LOCATION OF HANDICAPPED SIGN. - REBAR ANCHOR -
3. SPACE MARKED 'V’ SHALL INCLUDE "VAN SIGN" AS REQURED
Concrete Wheel Stop
NOT TO SCALE
‘ AU N CON> = o’ YN I N
\ e B =
AN
< — ~ N
/& ~ - \ //: ;
g = \\\ — /:/:54/ /\
/ {/ / ({\
&Y
l ~N
o Y
L o3
* & o
*¢7 7 K%
~
%%G\\O“/

[

I~

D
S/

Plan Scale: 1"

20’

e
—_— e
_

GARDCO fixture: REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFICATIONS

X

GARDCO pole: REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFICATIONS

CONDUIT STUB-UPS
4MIN.

)

3'x5" HANDHOLE W/ COVER
12" ABOVE BASE COVER

GROUND LUG

MCGRAW-EDISON POLE BASE & BASE
COVER FOR POLE OR EQUAL.

SEE POLE ANCHORING DETAIL

THIS SHEET.

LL
N

VARIES 20'-30' POLE
MATCH TO SURROUNDING POLES

Lighting Notes

1. LIGHTING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
LIGHTING OF PARKING EXPANSION. THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO

ACCOMPANY THE BID.

2. PARKING FIXTURE TYPE AND POLE TO MATCH EXISTING
FIXTURES AND POLES. VERIFY MANUFACTURER, MODEL NUMBER
AND LOCATION OF EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES. SEE NOTE #6.

3. INCLUDE CIRCUITRY IN BID AND ON SHOP DRAWINGS.

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR LOCATION OF PEDESTRIAN
LIGHTING FOR ENTRANCE WALK AREA.

5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 134
OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.

6. FOR DETAILS OF LIGHTING FIXTURES, INSTALLATION, DESIGN
CRITERIA, AND SITE LIGHTING INFORMATION, REFER TO ELECTRICAL
PLANS PREPARED BY LEACH WALLACE ASSOCIATES, INC.

THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS GENERIC IN NATURE

Srnle, |
T T
'a I | | I.
1 L)
R
s | THTIT -
148 BARE COPPER
S#RA DIRE COPPER i!!——lri— '/7 FINISHED GRADE /PAVEMENT
T M
[l L]
T lo,  _|2
LA z22 z=
_/([_] 4 DI /— PNC. COND. (TP) 5, ‘;‘: da 4l
CADWELD CONNECTION ] /% \ﬂ\ . 3= & iy
{ ks
S | STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS x|
R T (s e v el ’ 2|
GROUND ROD — 3/4™X10°=0" —|||=- : — QUANT., LENGTH, DIA. |
/ '_Igmg éJ—LElmE AND PROJECTION FROM =E
— R — Py = CONC. PER MANUFACTURER'S wlu
s = c\Izl ||~ RecoumeNDATIONS ol
PROVIDE. INDVIDUAL 27-0" |-—_~ « 1. { |_|.__|_| - COMPACTED AND/OR UNDISTURBED EARTH
BALLAST FUSING FOR | =118
EACH FIXTURE IN
POLE BASE (HANDHOLE). CONCRETE WITH 6 #6 BARS
CONC. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT

I— 2'|—6'(MIN.) DIA
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Site Lighting Pole Base and Lamp Fixtures

AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ANY AND ALL

INFORMATION SHOWN ON LEACH WALLACE ASSOCIATES PLANS.

pole

bolt/base cover

non-shrink grout
compacted and
tooled to a 45
angle

- anchor rods

use manufactures

N template to set rods.

: each rod shall have

two (2) nuts and washers

for level

Pole Anchoring for Light Fixtures
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concrete base

NOT TO SCALE

CAUTION: SOIL CONSISTANCY MUST BE VERIFIED WITH STRUCTURAL/GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS.

NOT TO SRAIETO SCALE

3/8" PREMOLDED EXP. JT.
6" X 6" X W20 X W2.0 MESH

£ M JOINT SEALANT
TYP V

Concrete Walk*

SHOWN THUS: |7 on.” o Y]

CONTROL JOINTS, 1"

DEEP, 3/8" R

NOT TO SCALE

HOWARD COUNTY

STANDARD NO. R-3.05 CONCRETE SIDEWALK

(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
EXPANSION JOINT

HOWARD COUNTY
STANDARD NO. R-3.01
CURB AND GUTTER

AS
(SEE PAVING SECTIONS ON THIS SHEET)

VARIES (SEE PLAN) ,

SLOPE TO DRAIN

Sidewalk Details

S5
R 2 I e
A K 5
N
' COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

NOT TO SCALE

Typical Paving Sections

* THE PAVING SECTIONS SHOWN ARE PROVIDED FOR GENERAL SITE DESIGN ONLY.
THE DESIGNS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND REVISIONS BY A GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER,

DATE:
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PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER & PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS.
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
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DATE
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CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

DATE

DIRECTOR

DATE
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Psychiatric Addition

Columbia Town Center
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5755 Cedar Lane
Columbia, Maryland 21044
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Phone: 410-740-7720
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Landscape Notes

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

The contractor shall review architectural/engineering plans to become thoroughly familiar with
grading and surface utilities.

All equipment and tools shall be placed so as not to interfere or hinder the pedestrian and
vehicular traffic flow.

The contractor shall coordinate with lighting and Irrigation contractors regarding timing of
installation of plant material.

The contractor shall Insure that his work does not Interrupt established or projected drainage
patterns.

During planting operations, excess waste materials shall be promptly and frequently removed
from the site.

Call Miss Utility a minimum of three days prior to any excavation. The contractor Is advised of
the existence of underground utilities on the site. Their exact location shall be verified in the field
with the owner or general contractor prior to the commencement of any digging operations. In
the event they are uncovered, the contractor shall be held responsible for all damage to utilities
and such damage shall not result in any additional expenses to the owner. Any damage of
unreported lines shall not be the responsibility of the contractor.

If utility lines are encountered in excavation of tree pits, other locations for trees shall be made by
the contractor without additional compensation. No changes of location shall be made without
approval by the landscape architect.

Maintain positive drainage out of planting beds at a minimum 2% slope. All grades, dimensions,
and existing conditions shall be verified by the contractor on site before construction begins.
Any discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the landscape architect or owner.

Every possible safeguard shall be taken to protect building surfaces, equipment, and
furnishing. The contractor shall be responsible for any damage or injury to person or property
which may occur as a result of his negligence in the execution of the work.

In the event of variation between quantities shown on the plant list and the plans, the plans
shall control. The contractor is responsible for verifying all plant quantities prior to the
commencement of work. Seed quantity take-offs are the responsibility of the contractor. All
discrepancies shall be reported to the landscape architect for clarification prior to bidding. The
contractor shall furnish plant material in sizes as specified in plant list.

Plants shall be located as shown on the drawings or as designated in the field. The contractor
shall stake all material located on the site for review and/or adjustment by the landscape architect
prior to planting. All locations are to be approved by the landscape architect before excavation.

Plants shall conform to current ‘American Standards for Nursery Stock' by American
Association of Nurserymen (AAN), particularly with regard to size, growth, size of ball, and
density of branch structure. Plant material shall be tagged at the source by the landscape
architect unless THIS requirement is specifically waived.

All plants (B&B or container) shall be property Identified by weatherproof labels securely
attached thereto before delivery to project site. Labels shall identify plants' by name. species,
and size, Labels shall not be removed until the final Inspection by the landscape architect or
agent In charge.

Any material and/or work may be rejected by the landscape architect if it does not meet the
requirements of the specifications. All rejected materials shall be removed from the site by the
contractor.

No substitutions shall be made without written consent of the owner or landscape architect.

The landscape architect or owner shall have the right, at any stage of the operations, to reject
any and all work and material which, In his opinion, does not meet the requirements of these
plans and specifications.

The contractor shall be wholly responsible for stability and conditions of all trees and shrubs

and shall be legally liable for any damage caused by instability of any plant materials. Staking of
all trees shall be done utilizing a method agreed upon by the landscape architect, as Indicated on
the documents.

All proposed trees to be installed either entirely on or entirely out of planting beds. Planting
bed lines are not to be obstructed. All shrubs and ground cover areas shall be planted in
continuous prepared bed and top dressed with 3-inch shredded hardwood mulch, Mulch shall
have been shredded within the last six months.

Spade edge all planting beds.

Maintenance shall begin after each plant has been installed and shall continue until 90 days
after final acceptance by the architect or owner representative. Maintenance Includes watering,
pruning, weeding, fertilizing, mulching, replacement of sick or dead plants, and any other care
necessary for the proper growth of the plant material. The contractor must be able to provide
continued maintenance If requested by the owner.

Upon completion of all landscaping, an acceptance of work shall be held. The contractor
shall notify the landscape architect or owner for scheduling the inspection at least seven (7) days
prior to the anticipated inspection date.

All trees shall be guaranteed for 12 months from the date of acceptance. All shrubs and
ground covers shall be guaranteed for 12 months from the date of acceptance. Replacement
plants used shall be guaranteed for an additional 90 days.

The contractor is responsible for testing project soils. The contractor Is to provide a certified
soils report to the owner. The contractor shall verity that the soils on site are acceptable for the
PROPER growth of the proposed plant material. Should the contractor find poor soil conditions,
the CONTRACTOR shall be required to provide soil amendments as necessary. These
amendments shall include, BUT NOT be limited to, fertilizers, lime, and topsoil. Proper

planting soils must be verified prior to PLANTING OF materials.

The contractor shall dispose of stumps and major roots of all plants to be removed. Any
depressions caused by removal operations shall be refilled with fertile, friable soil placed and
compacted so as to reestablish proper grade for new planting and/or lawn areas.

The contractor shall Insure adequate vertical drainage in all plant beds.

All disturbed areas of the site not planted with shrubs or ground cover shall be fine graded
and seeded.

All lawn areas to be seeded where disturbance has occurred within the limit of construction,
Loosen upper 30 of soil before seeding, if not previously loosened. Amend soil per soil test
recommendations. During the periods March 1 thru April 30, and August | thru October 15, seed
with 60 Ibs. per acre (1.4 Ibs. per 1000 sq. ft.) of Rebel 11 Tall Fescue. For the period May | thru
July 31 seed with 60 Ibs. Rebel Il Tall Fescue per acre and 2 Ibs. per acre (.05 Ibs,1000 sq. ft.) of
weeping lovegrass. During the period of October 16 thru February 28, protect site by spreading 2
tons per acre of well anchored straw mulch and seed as soon as possible In the spring.

Seed mulch: Apply 1.5 to 2 tons/acre (70-90 Ibs/1000 sq. ft.) of unrotted small grain straw
immediately after seeding. Anchor mulch immediately after applications using mulch anchoring
tool or 218 gal per acre (5 gal/1000 sq. ft.) of emulsified asphalt on flat areas. On slopes > 8%,
use 348 gal. per acre (8 gal/1000 sq. ft.) for anchoring.

Inspect all seeded areas and make needed repairs and reseed until lawn is established.

Bulbs: in accordance with section 11 of the American Association of Nurserymen standards

NEVER CUT MAIN LEADER

THIN 1/3 OF NATURAL BRANCHING
RETAINING NATURAL FORM

REMOVE DAMAGED, BROKEN OR
CONFLICTING BRANCHES

WRAP TRUNK WITH TREE WRAP
TO SECOND TIER OF BRANCHES
TIE WITH TWINE AT THREE PLACES
MINIMUM TO SECURE WRAP.
(START FROM BOTTOM AND

GROMMETTED NYLON STRAPPING
W/ 10 GUAGE GUY WIRE
TWIST UNTIL TAUGHT

SURVEYORS FLAG (TYP. 3 PLACES)

WRAP UP)

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF ROOTBALL

STAKES (3 REQUIRED)

PLACE STAKE AT A

90 " ANGLE TO WIRE

PLACE STAKE 2" BELOW GRADE

UNDISTURBED
GROUND

FIRST LATERAL ROOT FLUSH
WITH FINISHED GRADE

2-3" SAUCER WITH 2-3" SHREDDED
HARDWOOD MULCH

BACKFILL SOIL MIX (SEE SPECS)

a— 12" MIN.

BALL & BAG TREE PLANTING DETAIL

SCHEDULE 'A' ~ PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE

LOCATION : ONCOLOGY PARKING LOT EXPANSION

CATEGORY ADJACENT TO LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY
LANDSCAPE TYPE 'E' PROPOSED 'E' EXISTING
LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY

FRONTAGE / PERIMETER 90 90

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) YES YES

(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NECESSARY)

CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) NO YES
(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NECESSARY)

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED:
(BASED ON TOTAL PERIMETER)

SHADE TREES 1 PER 40 L.F. 3 3
EVERGREEN TREES N/A 0 0
SHRUBS 1PERA4L.F. 23 23

NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED:

SHADE TREES 1 PER 40 L.F. 3 3
EVERGREEN TREES 0 6
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 0
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 19
TOTAL SHRUBS 25 19

FOR DECIDUOUS TREES 2 1/2” CALIPER OR GREATER
NO TO SCALE

NEVER CUT MAIN LEADER
SELECTIVELY PRUNE TOP 1/4th OF BRANCHES

REMOVE DAMAGED, BROKEN OR
CONFLICTING BRANCHES \

2-2" X 2" X 6 HARDWOOD POSTS

WRAP TRUNK WITH TREE WRAP,
TIE WITH TWINE AT THREE PLACES Z O~

y A
¢ \_/

PLAN

ﬁ VIEW
ﬁ

GROMMETTED NYLON STRAPPING
W/ 10 GUAGE GUY WIRE

MINIMUM TO SECURE WRAP.
(START FROM BOTTOM AND
WRAP UP)

TWIST UNTIL TAUGHT

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF ROOTBALL

UNDISTURBED

~— 2-3" SAUCER WITH 2-3" SHREDDED
HARDWOOD MULCH

NISH
. GRADE

¢ 1l ——— BACKFILL SOIL MIX (SEE SPECS)

«—— POSTS DRIVEN INTO UNDISTURBED GROUND
OUTSIDE OF TREE PIT AREA

GROUND V

a— 12" MIN.

BALL & BAG TREE PLANTING DETAIL

SCHEDULE 'B' ~ PARKING LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING

LOCATION : ONCOLOGY PARKING LOT EXPANSION

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES 51

INTERNAL ISLANDS 3
REQUIRED 1/20 SPACES

INTERNAL ISLANDS PROVIDED 4

NUMBER OF SHADE TREES REQUIRED 3
REQUIRED 1/20 SPACES

NUMBER OF SHADE TREES PROVIDED 4

LANDSCAPE PLANTING LIST

KEY | QUANTITY | PLANT: BOTANICAL NAME | PLANT: COMMON NAME | SIZE AND CONDITION | REMARKS
SHADE TREES:
ACER SACCHARUM GREEN MOUNTAIN —
3 ‘GREEN MOUNTAIN' SUGAR MAPLE 2-1/2" - 3" CAL.
ACER RUBRUM OCTOBER GLORY
4 1/2"- 3" CAL.
'OCTOBER GLORY" RED MAPLE 2-1/2"- 3" CAL
SHRUBS:
© 12 IEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' | COMPACT INKBERRY 21/2-3' HGT
@© 13 IEX X CORNUTA 'BURFORDII'| BUFORD HOLLY 21/2-3' HGT

FOR DECIDUOUS TREES LESS THAN 2 1/2" CALIPER

NOT TO SCALE
J/ [ )
N
\

PLAN
VIEW

FINISH

GRADE | =N\
1]
/*Z%\i anf I

L —

\¥

N

12" MIN.

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING

DO NOT CUT LEADER

STAKE TREES (UP TO 12° HT.) WITH 2" X
2" X 6 HARDWOOD STAKES
PER TREE

GUY TREES (OVER 20" HT.) WITH THREE
GROUND ANCHORS OR DEADMEN PER TREE

GUY TREES (12’ TO 20" HT.) WITH THREE
GUYING STAKES PER TREE

GROMMETTED NYLON STRAPPING
W/ 10 GUAGE GUY WIRE
TWIST UNTIL TAUGHT

2-2" X 2" X 6" MIN. HARDWOOD STAKES
DRIVEN

INTO UNDISTURBED GROUND OUTSIDE OF
TREE PIT AREA

2-3" SAUCER WITH 2-3" SHREDDED
HARDWOOD MULCH

Iy
i
~-%ﬁ‘1 /8 OF ROOTBALL ABOVE

FINISHED GRADE

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF ROOTBALL

BACKFILL SOIL MIX (SEE SPECS)

DETAIL

LANDSCAPE SURETY:

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED 7
SHADE TREES ($2,100) & AND 23 SHRUBS ($750) FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF $2,850.00 WILL BE
PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THIS SDP.

NOTE:

"AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES LISTED AND APPROVED ON
THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO
SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATIONS OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT
PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY
DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE
RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE
PLANTED AND / OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO THE APPLICABLE PLANS".

"THE OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE
OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES
AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION,
AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED
COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER LANDSCAPIING SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR
REPLACED".

NOT TO SCALE

2" SAUCER WITH SHREDDED
HARDWOOD MULCH

REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF
BURLAP AND TWINE

LOOSEN SIDES OF PLANT
PIT AND ROOTBALL

UNDISTURBED
GROUND

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

PRUNE ALL DAMAGED OR DEAD
WOOD PRIOR TO PLANTING

B&B OR CONTAINER

SOIL MIXTURE
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

6" MIN.

DECIDUOUS OR EVERGREEN
NO TO SCALE

NOTE: ALL JUNIPER PLANTS SHALL BE PLANTED SO TOP OF ROOT MASS OCCURS AT FINISHED GRADE OF MULCH LAYER. ANY BROKEN

ROOTBALL WILL BE REJECTED.

DATE:
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PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER & PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS.

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

DATE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE
DIRECTOR DATE
DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION
PROJECT

Howard County General Hospital
Psychiatric Addition

Columbia Town Center
Section 8 -Area 2 - Lot 5

Owner/Developer:
Howard County General Hospital, Inc.
5755 Cedar Lane
Columbia, Maryland 21044

Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations
Phone: 410-740-7720

H

SSD

H

JOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

CIVIL ENGINEERING

LAND SURVEYING

Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 12:13pm

LAND PLANNING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com

Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-7 [Landscape Details].dwg

ADDRESS CHART
LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
5 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]
11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]
| hereby certify that these documents were PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
prepared or approved by me. and that | am | SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #
dulv [ d orofessional . HCGH TOWN CENTER 8/2 Lot5
a duly licensed prolessional engineer PLAT#ORL/F | BLOCK | ZONE | TAX/ZONE MAP |ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
under the laws of the State of Maryland. 24098 PORINT| 35 5TH 6053.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
106 5522500
TITLE
Landscape Detalils
Signature DESBY WAJ SCALE As Shown | PROJ. NO. 016052
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DATE:

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE
SDP—00-072 \ \ SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION: CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE
4 oA AN 1. Schedule Pre-Construction Meeting with Howard County Grading and
EX/Sf//?g E/??é’/yé’ﬂc V 06’,03/7‘/776’/71‘ N N \ Sediment Control Inspector ? g ? Day 1
D P y DIRECTOR DATE
FF.=471.71 SD/D 77 045 AN N\ 2. Install Temporary Perimeter Control Devices. Specifically,
L/ /- \ o AN — gtabilized Constgjctign Entrancg with Wash-Rack anc(dC )
‘o) /] EH oncrete Wash-Out Structure, 'Curb’ Inlet Protection (CIP) at
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- - N\ ™~ ~ ™~ 3. Begin Building Excavation and Construction. Provide and Utilize
TEMPORARY 'STANDARD' INLET ~ Temporary Sediment Filter Bag(s) as Necessary for De-Watering
L PROTECTION DEVICES (SIP - TYPE 'B'). ~ purposes during Foundation Construction. Day 4-250
8.5%30° CONTANER MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTING
) D.A.=0.50 ACRES (EXIST. CONDITIONS) 4, Install Utility Service as Required and Rough Grade all Disturbed Areas.
Refer and follow Stabilization Requirements ( * ) below. Day 50-75
8.5430" CONTANER 5. Install Curb & Gutter and Sidewalks as Shown and Required. Day 76-200 DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION
6. Fine grade and Permanently Stabilize (= ) ALL Areas of Disturbance and PROJECT .
Plant all Landscaping as Shown and Required. Day 101-125 \ Howard Cou nty General Hospltal
7. Mill & Overlay Existing Paving as Necessary and Provide Surface ¥ . ' i
Paving Course and Stripe Parking Areas as Required Day 120-125 PsyCh |atr| C Add |t|0n

Columbia Town Center

| — " Section 8 - Area 2 - Lot 5
Note: Any Disturbed Area not Actively Being Work on MUST be Stabilized D | .
within 3-7 Days of Initial Disurbance. Owner/Developer:

With Written Permission of the Grading and Sediment Control Inspector,
Remove All Sediment & Erosion Control Devices.

SDP-95-114 ————— | Howard County General Hospital, Inc.
i 5755 Cedar Lane
SDOP-07-057 Columbia, Maryland 21044
. Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations
#7;08}5 L/fl/‘/j Pafzg(gnf P}kwy Phone: 410-740-7720
Xisting Howard County H
General Hospilal JOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION
FF - 477 77 CIVILENGINEERING ~ LAND SURVEYING ~ LAND PLANNING ~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
H TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com
Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-8 [Sediment Control Plan]
Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 12:17pm
7 [\§| B | I \ ADDRESS CHART
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\ LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
] SDP'07'O5/7 » EI)/(\TER 5 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]
Existing Tower Addlifion =ulg E/TAYLF‘,/)E . 11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
FF __477 7 S5 5 o 11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]
» . . g~ H (_;
a z | hereby certify that these documents were PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
50R g o prepared or approved by me, and that | am | SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #
= = . . . HCGH TOWN CENTER 8/2 Lot5
SD/D'77'032 = T — [ 2 dUIy licensed professmnal engineer PLAT# ORL/F | BLOCK | ZONE | TAX/ZONE MAP [ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
#171085 < under the laws of the State of Maryland. 24098 PORNT]| 35 5TH 6053.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
o) ™ 106 5522500
DESIGN CERTIFICATION: OWNERS/ DEVELOPER CERTIFICATION: o Existing > —
"I herby certify that this plan has been designed in accordance with the current Maryland erosion and "l / We certify that any clearing, grading, construction, or development will be done pursuant to this AC. 3 SfO/J/ SfUCOO g
This plan is approved for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control by the Howard Soil Conservation District. sediment control laws, regulations, and standards, that it represents a practical and workable plan approved erosion and sediment control plan, including inspecting and maintaining controls, and that UNIT M 0/ //4/7; B /0/ T —
based on my personal knowledge of the site, and that it was prepared in accordance with the the responsible personnel involved in the construction project will have a 'Certificate of Training' at a X eaica S bUl, //79 S d . t d E . C t I PI
requirements of the Howard Soil Conservation District." Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) approved training program for the control on erosion EEHETSYTAL FF_—46‘4 00 ediment an rosion ontro an
and sediment prior to beginning the project. | certify right-of-entry for periodic on-site evaluation by X o !
Howard County Soil Conservation District and/or MDE". CONCRETE Sianature DESBY WAJ SCALE As Shown PROJ. NO. 016052
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Owner/Developer/Applicant:

Howard County General Hospital, Inc.

5755 Cedar Lane

Columbia, Maryland 21044

Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations
Phone: 410-740-7720

This plan is approved for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control by the Howard Soil Conservation District.

Howard Soil Conservation District

Date

DESIGN CERTIFICATION:
"I herby certify that this plan has been designed in accordance with the current Maryland erosion and
sediment control laws, regulations, and standards, that it represents a practical and workable plan
based on my personal knowledge of the site, and that it was prepared in accordance with the
requirements of the Howard Soil Conservation District."

OWNERS/ DEVELOPER CERTIFICATION:

"l / We certify that any clearing, grading, construction, or development will be done pursuant to this
approved erosion and sediment control plan, including inspecting and maintaining controls, and that
the responsible personnel involved in the construction project will have a 'Certificate of Training' at a
Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) approved training program for the control on erosion
and sediment prior to beginning the project. | certify right-of-entry for periodic on-site evaluation by
Howard County Soil Conservation District and/or MDE".

Designer's Signature Date

Owner's / Developer's signature Date
Name / Title:

25.51
0.60
0.46
0.14
275

75

*TBD

* NOTE: Location to be from a site with an active, approved and valid Sediment & Erosion Control Plan

| hereby certify that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and that | am
a duly licensed professional engineer
under the laws of the State of Maryland.

Signature

11243 12/17/18

License No: Exp Date
APPROVED

PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

DATE:

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE
DIRECTOR DATE
DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION
PROJECT

Howard County General Hospital
Psychiatric Addition

Columbia Town Center
Section 8- Area 2 - Lot 5

@HJOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

CIVIL ENGINEERING LAND SURVEYING LAND PLANNING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
H TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com

Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-9 [Sediment Control Details].dw
Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 12:21pm

ADDRESS CHART
LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
5 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]

11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #

HCGH TOWN CENTER 8/2 Lot 5

PLAT# ORL/F | BLOCK | ZONE | TAX/ZONE MAP [ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
24098 POR/NT| 35 5TH 6053.02

WATER CODE SEWER CODE

106 5522500

TITLE

Sediment & Erosion Control Details
and Specifications

DESBY WAJ SCALE As Shown | PROJ. NO. 016052

DRNBY HAL DATE May 2017

9 OF 12

CHKBY JEC APPROVED WAJ

SDP £17-061



6b

See Options at Right

This plan is approved for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control by the Howard Soil Conservation District.

Howard Soil Conservation District Date

DESIGN CERTIFICATION:
"I herby certify that this plan has been designed in accordance with the current Maryland erosion and
sediment control laws, regulations, and standards, that it represents a practical and workable plan
based on my personal knowledge of the site, and that it was prepared in accordance with the
requirements of the Howard Soil Conservation District."

OWNERS/ DEVELOPER CERTIFICATION:
"l / We certify that any clearing, grading, construction, or development will be done pursuant to this
approved erosion and sediment control plan, including inspecting and maintaining controls, and that
the responsible personnel involved in the construction project will have a 'Certificate of Training' at a
Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) approved training program for the control on erosion
and sediment prior to beginning the project. | certify right-of-entry for periodic on-site evaluation by
Howard County Soil Conservation District and/or MDE".

Designer's Signature Date

Owner/Developer/Applicant:

Owner's / Developer's signature Date
Name / Title:

Howard County General Hospital, Inc.

5755 Cedar Lane

Columbia, Maryland 21044

Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations
Phone: 410-740-7720

Cereal Rye
(Secale Cereale)

Foxtail Millet
(Secale Cereale)

12

6b
at Left

Mar.1st-May 15th
Aug.15th-Oct.15th

12"

| hereby certify that these documents were
prepared or approved by me, and that | am
a duly licensed professional engineer
under the laws of the State of Maryland.

Signature

11243 12/17/18

License No: Exp Date
APPROVED

PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

DATE:

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING & ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE
DIRECTOR DATE
DATE NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION
PROJECT

Howard County General Hospital
Psychiatric Addition

Columbia Town Center
Section 8- Area 2 - Lot 5

@HJOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

CIVIL ENGINEERING LAND SURVEYING LAND PLANNING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
H TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com

Drawing name: C:\Users\Murphyt\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_8024\016052 SDP-10 [Sediment Control Details].d
Plotted: Sep 13, 2017 - 12:22pm

ADDRESS CHART
LOT/PARCEL STREET ADDRESS
5 5755 Cedar Lane ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Hospital]

11068 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Oncology Bldg]
11085 Little Patuxent Parkway ~ Columbia, MD 21044 [Medical Arts Bldg]

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL #

HCGH TOWN CENTER 8/2 Lot 5

PLAT# ORL/F | BLOCK | ZONE | TAX/ZONE MAP [ELECT. DISTRICT| CENSUS TRACT
24098 POR/NT| 35 5TH 6053.02

WATER CODE SEWER CODE

106 5522500

TITLE

Sediment & Erosion Control Details
and Specifications

DESBY WAJ SCALE As Shown | PROJ. NO. 016052

DRNBY HAL DATE May 2017

10 OF 12
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Owner/Developer:

Howard County General Hospital, Inc.

5755 Cedar Lane

i Columbia, Maryland 21044

Attn: Ryan Brown, Vice Principal of Operations
Phone: 410-740-7720

@HJOYCE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

CIVIL ENGINEERING LAND SURVEYING LAND PLANNING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
10766 BALTIMORE AVENUE - BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705
H TEL: (301) 595-4353 FAX: (301) 595-4650 WEB: www.joyceeng.com
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